

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

First Party: District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Rampur

Second Party: Government Raza P.G. College, Rampur

This MOU is made on 01/06/2023 Between District Institute of Education & Training (DIET), Rampur and Government Raza P.G. College, Rampur.

Roles & Responsibilities/Terms and conditions

1. Both the institutes will facilitate each other's trainees in research projects and internship programmes respectively.

2. Both the institutes will share all the relevant information with each other and will provide assistance and guidance to each other's trainees respectively.

3. Both the institutes will allow each other's trainees to take part in the teacher training classes of their institutes respectively.

4. Both the institutes will invite each other's trainees in training programmes and other educational activities respectively.

5. Trainees of both the institutes will respect the intellectual property and follow the rules and regulations of each other's institutes.

This MoU between Government Raza P.G. College Rampur and DIET Rampur will be non-financial and will be effective from the date of implementation after duly signed by the representatives/Principals of both the institutes. If any of the institute wants to cancel this MoU, it will inform the other institute six months before. This MoU is signed and prepared in two copies on 1 June 2023.

1-06-23 Principal Govt, Raza P.G. College, Rampur (U.P.)

01-6-22

Principal/Deputy Director of Education DIET, प्रसिद्धान्न संस्थान जिला शिक्षा एवं प्रसिक्षान संस्थान रामपुर (उठ्राव्य)